PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4836151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN RILEY FLANAGAN	02/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YSI, INC.
Street Address:	1700 BRANNUM LANE
City:	YELLOW SPRINGS
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45387

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15820908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)261-5676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032611234

Email: wjb@warefressola.com
Correspondent Name: WILLIAM BARBER

Address Line 1: 755 MAIN STREET BRADFORD GREEN BUILDING FIVE

Address Line 4: MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	911-23.006-2/NYSI0036US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. BARBER	
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Barber/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=911-023-006-2-NYSI0036US01-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=911-023-006-2-NYSI0036US01-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504789419 REEL: 045008 FRAME: 0044

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I/We, Kevin Riley FLANAGAN, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 672 Omar Circle, Yellow Springs, OH 45387, US, hereby sell, assign and transfer to 1700 Brannum Lane, Yellow Springs, OH 45387, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Ohio, and having a principal place of business at 1700 Brannum Lane, Yellow Springs, OH 45387, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in an "DUAL FUNCTION FLUOROMETER-ABSORBANCE SENSOR," which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having Serial Number 15/820,908, filed 22 November 2017, which claims benefit to Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/425,695, filed 22 November 2016 and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I/We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I/We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property, as amended, or by convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Docket No. 911-023.006-2 (N-YSI-0036US01) Serial Number: 15/820,908